# Partnering for Eternity Scholarship Program



## Reflecting Christ Through Service, Growth, and Friendship

#### For Students and Parents

The Partnering for Eternity (PFE) program pairs students with mentors to build inter-generational friendships and provides tuition assistance.

### **Partnering for Eternity Program**

The Partnering for Eternity (PFE) program offers grants for the student's Christian education, providing \$25 per visit. Students, along with a parent (in the case of K-8th graders), visit a mentor weekly to build a relationship. Students help around the house and complete fun projects with their mentor.

## **Student/Parent Participant Requirements**

- Commitment to visit a mentor once a week for one hour
- Parent attendance with the student on each visit for students grades K-8th
- Desire to serve, grow, and build a friendship with a mentor
- Willingness to learn from a mentorship
- Attend **mandatory** parent meeting provided by RAA (Date TBA)
- Applications must be submitted by the deadline (TBA)
- Parents must commit to participate in fundraising events throughout the year
- Families not participating consistently may be dropped from the program

#### **How Does it Work?**

- Choose a mentor such as a church member, neighbor, or family friend (no relatives)
- Submit application online at southern.edu/pfe
- Once your students application is approved, begin visits to build intergenerational friendships
- Visit this mentor for one hour, once a week (for the entire school year)
- Submit reflections about the visit online (within 72 hours of your visit)
- Receive tuition grant of \$25 for each one-hour visit

## **How to Apply**

- Attend **mandatory** parent meeting prior to the start of the program (Date TBA)
- Complete online application at southern.edu/pfe
  (Participation is limited to two siblings per family)

#### **Additional Information**

- Applications must be submitted before the deadline
- Preference will be given based on the date the application is submitted
- PFE committee reserves the right to make all decisions pertaining to the program

#### Chaltu Sandiford

Grant Coordinator pfeeredlandsacademy.org 909-793-1000 x. 155

Learn More southern.edu/pfe pfe@southern.edu 423-236-2560 or 2561